505016532 07/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5063280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRANDON YORGASON	08/10/2016
KELVIN FALK	08/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOURCE ROCK ENERGY PARTNERS INC.	
Street Address:	UNIT 6, 1435 - 40 AVENUE NE	
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2E 8N6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15217369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-808-3550

Email: mblakey@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS, PLLC
Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET, NW, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00102-0002-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMESON Q. MA
SIGNATURE:	/Jameson Q. Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-08-11 FINAL Executed Assignment 00144295#page1.tif source=2016-08-11 FINAL Executed Assignment 00144295#page2.tif

PATENT 505016532 REEL: 046434 FRAME: 0893

ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is dated effective July 24, 2015.

WHEREAS, we, **BRANDON YORGASON** and **KELVIN FALK**, whose complete addresses are, respectively, 229 Southview Drive, Rockyford, Alberta, T0J 2R0, Canada and 125 Royal Ridge Mount, Calgary, Alberta, T3G 0A2, Canada, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "**WELL PRODUCTION SYSTEM**", for which United States Provisional Patent Application No. 62/196,536 has been prepared and filed at the United States Patent & Trademark Office, on July 24, 2015;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignees do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, SOURCE ROCK ENERGY PARTNERS INC. having an address of Unit 6, 1435 - 40 Avenue NE, Calgary, Alberta, T2E 8N6, Canada, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application and all non-provisional continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications that claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s) worldwide, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) worldwide; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) worldwide that has not already been transferred to the assignees; we warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application or patent therefor has been made to a party other than to SOURCE ROCK ENERGY PARTNERS INC.; we warrant that there is no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor anywhere in the world to any party other than to SOURCE ROCK ENERGY PARTNERS INC.; and we further agree to do all further acts and to cooperate with the assignees hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignees' exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignees.

The Commissioner For Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent in all foreign countries in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to SOURCE ROCK ENERGY PARTNERS INC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment as my free act and deed.
Signed at Godgood Alberta Graditis 10 day of A. 2 29t., 2016.
All Signature
#BRANDON YORGASON
Printed Name
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see BRANDON YORGASON, who
is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Name of Witness Naviovi (VU)
Address of Witness 244 86 AGE JE CALGAZY, ABTZHINT
······································
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this assignment as my free act and deed.
Signed at CAN, this Oday of August 2016.
Signature
KELVIN FALK
Printed Name
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS
I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see KELVIN FALK, who is
personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
Signature of Witness
Name of Witness
Address of Witness 244 Ble AVE SE CALAUL AR T211/N7

Page 2 of 2